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1.8 Directory of officers and 

employees 4(1) (b) (ix)} 

1.8.1. Name and 
Designations 

As given below 

1.8.2. Telephone, Fax and 

Email ID 
As given below 

    

S.N. Name  Designation Contact No. 

1 Sh. Rajan Sehgal Managing Director 45854410-11 (O) 

md@nbcfdc.gov.in 

2 Smt. Anupama Sood 

 

Chief General Manager 

(Project) & CVO 
011-45854417 (O) 

011-27563803 (R) 

anupama.sood@nbcfdc.gov.in 

3 Sh. Ajit Kumar Samal 

 

Chief General Manager 

(Finance) &  

Company Secretary 

011-45854415 (O) 

cs@nbcfdc.gov.in 

4 Sh. Suresh Kumar Sharma Chief General 

Manager(HR/Admn/IT) 

011-45854418 (O) 

0129-4178051 (R) 

suresh.sharma@nbcfdc.gov.in 

5 Sh. Sujay P. John 

 

Dy. General Manager 

(Grants) 
011-45854400 

sujay@nbcfdc.gov.in 

6 Sh. Naresh Kumar 

 

Asstt. General Manager 

(Finance) 
011- 45854400 

naresh@nbcfdc.gov.in 

7 Smt. Seema Singh  

 

Asstt. General Manager 

(Admn) 
011-45854400 

seema@nbcfdc.gov.in 

8 Sh. Sanjay Kumar Sharma Asstt. General 

Manager(IT) 
011-45854400 

it@nbcfdc.gov.in 

9 Smt. Neelam Mudgal  

 

Asstt. General Manager 

(Finance) 
011-45854400 

neelam.mudgal@nbcfdc.gov.in 

10 Sh.Sanjeev Kumar Sharma  

 

Chief Manager (Grants) 011-45854400 

sanjeev.sharma@nbcfdc.gov.in 

11 Sh. Gagandeep Sharma  

 

Chief Manager  

(Project/HR) 
011-45854400 

gagandeep.sharma@nbcfdc.gov.in 

12 Ms. Ranjana  

 

Chief Manager (Grants) 011-45854400 

ranjana@nbcfdc.gov.in 

13 Sh. Himanshu Nagal  

 

Chief Manager (Finance) 011-45854400 

himanshu.nagal@nbcfdc.gov.in 

14 Smt Geeta Pandey  

 

Chief Manager (HR) 011-45854400 

geetap@nbcfdc.gov.in 

15 Sh.Deepak Verma  

 

Manager (Project) 011-45854400 

deepak.verma@nbcfdc.gov.in 

16 Sh.Bhanudev Roul 

 

Manager (Finance) 011-45854400 

bhanudev.raul@nbcfdc.gov.in 

17 Sh.Sukhdev Singh 

 

Manager (Finance) 011-45854400 

sukhdev.singh@nbcfdc.gov.in 

18 Sh. Md.Javed Ahmed Khan  Manager (Admn & OL) 011-45854400 

javed@nbcfdc.gov.in 

19 Sh. Ashok Kumar  Manager (Grants) 011-45854400 

aknagar@nbcfdc.gov.in 

20 Sh.Girish Chand  Manager (HR) 011-45854400 

girishc@nbcfdc.gov.in 

21 Sh.Naresh Manager (Project) 011-45854400 
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naresh.kumar@nbcfdc.gov.in 

12 Smt. Meenakshi 

 

Manager (Finance) 011-45854400 

meenakshi@nbcfdc.gov.in 

23 Sh.Zafar Iqbal  

 

Dy. Manager(Grants) 011-45854400 

zafar.iqbal@nbcfdc.gov.in 

24 Sh. Harish Sati  

 

Dy. Manager (Grants) 011-45854400 

harish@nbcfdc.gov.in 

25 Sh. Ravinder Kumar  

 

Dy. Manager (Project) 011-45854400 

ravinder@nbcfdc.gov.in 

26 Sh. Hari Krishan Kher 

 

Dy. Manager (Admn.) 011-45854400 

hari.krishan@nbcfdc.gov.in 

27 Smt. Indu Thapa  

 

Dy. Manager (Grants) 011-45854400 

indu@nbcfdc.gov.in 

28 Sh. Sajid Akhter  

 

Dy. Manager (Grants) 011-45854400 

sajid.1997@nbcfdc.gov.in 

29 Sh.Surender Kumar Shaw  

 

Asstt. Manager(Finance) 011-45854400 

surendra.shaw@nbcfdc.gov.in 

30 Sh. Ramesh Kumar Yadav  

 

Sr. Executive (IT) 011-45854400 

ramesh@nbcfdc.gov.in 

31 Sh. Sudarshan D.  

 

Sr. Executive (Project) 011-45854400 

sudharshan.d@nbcfdc.gov.in 

32 Sh.Shravan Kumar  

 

Sr. Executive (Admn) 011-45854400 

33 Sh.Rajendra Kumar  

 

Sr. Executive (Finance) 011-45854400 

rajendra.kumar@nbcfdc.gov.in 

34 Sh.Harvir Singh  

 

Sr. Executive(Grants) 011-45854400 

35 Sh.Dhruwa Lal Gaur  

 

Sr. Executive(Admn) 011-45854400 

dhruwa@nbcfdc.gov.in 

36 Sh.Chhotkanna Ali  

 

Sr. Executive(Grants) 011-45854400 

ali@nbcfdc.gov.in 

37 Sh. Manoj Kumar Rout  

 

Sr.Executive(Finance) 011-45854400 

manoj.rout@nbcfdc.gov.in 

38 Sh. Dalbir Singh  

 

Sr. Office 

Assistant(Grants) 

011-45854400 

39 Sh. Ramsukh Yadav  Sr. Driver 011-45854400 

40 Sh. Brij Kishore Singh  Sr. Driver 011-45854400 

41 Sh.Subrat Kumar Das  Sr. Driver 011-45854400 

42 Sh. Sunil Kumar  Sr. Driver 011-45854400 

43 Sh. Aamir Aziz 

 

Executive (Grants) 011-45854400 

aamir.aziz@nbcfdc.gov.in 

44 Sh. Munna Khalid Executive (Grants) 011-45854400 

munna.khalid@nbcfdc.gov.in 

45 Sh.Naresh Kumar Tyagi   Executive(Admn) 011-45854400 

Naresh.tyagi@nbcfdc.gov.in 

46 Sh. Ajay.M 

 

Jr. Executive (Project) 011-45854400 

ajaym@nbcfdc.gov.in 

47 Sh.Gopal Singh  Jr. Executive(Project) 011-45854400 

48 Sh.Lal Chand  

 

Assistant Executive 

(Admn) 

011-45854400 

49 Sh.Sudesh Kumar  

 

Office Assistant(Finance) 011-45854400 
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